MgO Insulated Thermocouples
An AKINSUN-MgO thermocouple assembly consists of  a thermocouple element embedded in
hard-packed high purity (99.4%) Magnesium Oxide mineral insulation and encased in a metal
sheath.  Thermocouple sheaths have been fully annealed; they can be formed into many
conf igurations, and can be bent into a radius of  twice the size of  its outer sheath.
SHEATHED BASE METAL AND NOBLE THERMOCOUPLE
Junctions
TYPE DESCRIPTION

connector
THERMOCOUPLE ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDER CODE EXAMPLE:  UGK1220816T2L90600T3
     UG  K  12  2  0816   T2  L9  0600  T3
Ungrounded
K Calibration
Sheath O.D. .125”
Incoloy 600
Probe length 8½”
Transition Fitting
Metal Braid Covered Leads
Lead length 6”
Termination Male and Female plugs
FRACTION CODE
1/32 01
1/16 02
1/8 04
1/4 08
1/2 16
5/8 20
3/4 24
THERMOCOUPLES
 H7
 Accessories
BAYONET ADAPTER
L 1/8-27 NPT 3/8-24 NPT
7/8” BAI-28 BA3-28
1” BAI-32 BA3-32
1¼” BAI-108 BA3-108
1½” BAI-116 BA3-116
2” BAI-200 BA3-200
2½” BAI-216 BA3-216
DIMENSION SELECTION GUIDE
Hole depth “D” determines the required ‘A’ dimension and
threaded bayonet adapter Length ‘L’
A = D + L

THERMOCOUPLE WIRE
 Thermocouple Wire
 Ordering Information
Order Code Example:                J          305       20        1           S
Conductor-ANSI letter  *
Designation (Calibration)
Insulation Type-Insulating & jacketing Material
(Refer to construction & Characteristic table)
Wire B & S Gauge
(Available in 16,20 & 24 Gages.)
Conductor Specs
1 = Thermocouple grade, solid wire
2 = Thermocouple grade, stranded wire
3 = Extension grade, solid wire
4 = Extension grade, stranded wire
5 = Thermocouple grade, solid wire special tolerance
6 = Thermocouple grade, stranded wire special tolerance
7 = Extension grade, solid wire special tolerance
8 = Extension grade, stranded wire special tolerance
Metal Over braid
S = Stainless steel.
C = Tinned copper
G = Galvanized steel wrap
W = Stainless steel wrap
  0 = No Over braid
Order code example: J305201S
*For single conductor
  Add P for positive.
  Add N for Negative
  Example JP305201S
  Where P is positive for Iron
  Conductor.
H12
Type T Duplex Thermocouple Wire
B & S
GA
Part
Number
Nom. O.A.
Dimensions
Wire Type
Max.Temp.
°F        °C
Insulation Each
Conductor
Overall
Insulation
20 T0042010 .060 x.106 Solid 900 482 Glass Braid Glass Braid
20 T5062010 .068 x.116 Solid 400 204 Extruded (FEP) tef lon Extruded (FEP) tef lon
24 T5062410 .056 x.092 Solid 400 204 Extruded (FEP) tef lon Extruded (FEP) tef lon
ANSI Type T color code-Blue positive/ Red negative- Overall Brown (f iberglass w/Blue tracer)
Type E Duplex Thermocouple Wire
B & S
GA
Part
Number
Nom. O.A.
Dimensions
Wire Type
Max.Temp.
°F        °C
Insulation Each
Conductor
Overall
Insulation
20 E0042010 .060 X.106 Solid 900 482 Glass Braid Glass Braid
20 E5062010 .060 X.104 Solid 500 260 TFE tef lon tape TFE tef lon tape
ANSI color code-Purple positive/ Red negative-Overall E Brown (f iberglass w/Purple tracer)
Thermocouple Extension Wire
B & S
GA
Part